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4.8 out of 5.0
1038 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2012 TOYOTA COROLLA
BASE/S/LE
VIN: 2T1BU4EE7CC859881
SEDAN 4 DR
1.8L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Van Bortel Ford

 4.8 / 5.0 1,038 Verified Reviews

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/13/22 at 7:42:03 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

 7,289
Customer Favorites
favorite

 7,289 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Accident reported

18 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

118,321 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2014

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 3 mo. 7 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Maryland, New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 16,257/yr 11,600/yr

Last reported odometer reading 21,388 118,321

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2T1BU4EE7CC859881
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/2T1BU4EE7CC859881


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 12/12/2014, 09/13/2015, and 12/28/2017.

No Issues
Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Toyota dealer near you to schedule an appointment.
View Toyota
disclosure

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Personal Vehicle
16,257 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/30/2012
 

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to Maryland

05/07/2012
 

Jones Chrysler Toyota GMC Truck
Bel Air, MD
410-879-6400
jonesjunction.com

 4.5 / 5.0

654 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/09/2012
 

1
  Jones Chrysler Toyota GMC Truck
Bel Air, MD
877-746-6477
jonesjunction.com

 4.5 / 5.0

654 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/31/2012
 

3
  Jones Chrysler Toyota GMC Truck
Bel Air, MD
877-746-6477
jonesjunction.com

 4.5 / 5.0

654 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/28/2012
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aberdeen, MD
Title #43593845

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

 6,281 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,281 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,281 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.toyota.com/dealers/
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=VlfPY9EJ4YwevoB14tjJqeYSdqbm62BM52AxJOU5WcLnhV1_ZXfBjG5jLgl2gVC3pPWeoBxpe6pYQjUCJqXft6aTYjoac9nE98vezkKxjtvXNw6Qk3WWLxu4aMtkVr-9miv6LUv8FXFLOLNiQ84Ou9jgfrbTYFWkKQGLZ1cfZpOGNFtRnxDbhgCM5D2y7eDmh2JQQ6eLF9Y2HDZI-qMJrlFCMIN-eL3uoNo8CfyVeoXaYN8RsnDMtvcKh5xYGGme-2sDIRhbTbdF9aYFMYSAWbRPb9uuNyavN14BAjWymiQA65STNI9egU6KHc2eLV9MOqD-LyWJ1L2NOv_H3N-R4YpTOZlLWb4wNE0p4vYJw761mBbuMBQTjVuoA4us2F1UbJHgnFWdQJGOhHO9ihNwviGfvutYkJdMAGYifHk6x-OQFpjE2ZP7fd9eoFGZFM4vF4yULEdgH2TTMZFIvIy6ahDBN68KayVT3RK9nKW7t_C0X-Bt-ypgXGH-0zYpxSgd6S-VkI7zxnlNdqWNMB8SUmTjPDwbpdqbILDW00xX2EPV_qCwTLNwiVI-s07QFTLQhp2VOD8C-651r6fxSCSSItSeLVKeHaFgNRN3Oq54ofxfWAtRMjraMaVS6a5MoQOvI95mKKw


08/18/2012
 

4,745
  Jones Chrysler Toyota GMC Truck
Bel Air, MD
877-746-6477
jonesjunction.com

 4.5 / 5.0

654 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed

10/13/2012
 

7,713
  Jones Chrysler Toyota GMC Truck
Bel Air, MD
877-746-6477
jonesjunction.com

 4.5 / 5.0

654 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Exhaust system checked

11/24/2012
 

9,676
  Jones Chrysler Toyota GMC Truck
Bel Air, MD
877-746-6477
jonesjunction.com

 4.5 / 5.0

654 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 10,000 mile service performed

04/27/2013
 

15,008
  Jones Chrysler Toyota GMC Truck
Bel Air, MD
877-746-6477
jonesjunction.com

 4.5 / 5.0

654 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 15,000 mile service performed

09/21/2013
 

20,043
  Jones Chrysler Toyota GMC Truck
Bel Air, MD
877-746-6477
jonesjunction.com

 4.5 / 5.0

654 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 20,000 mile service performed

10/26/2013
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/07/2013
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/08/2014
 

21,273
  Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

01/08/2014
 

Auction Direct USA
Victor, NY
585-742-8000
auctiondirectusa.com/preowned/in
dexny.cfm

 4.4 / 5.0

79 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/15/2014
 

21,283
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

 6,281 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,281 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,281 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,281 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,281 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 185 Customer Favoritesfavorite



p p p

01/17/2014
 

Auction Direct USA
Victor, NY
585-742-8000
auctiondirectusa.com/preowned/in
dexny.cfm

 4.4 / 5.0

79 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed
- Safety inspection performed
- Tail light bulb(s) replaced
- Emissions inspection performed

03/01/2014
 

21,300
  Auction Direct USA - Victor
Victor, NY
585-742-8000
auctiondirectusa.com/preowned/in
dexny.cfm

 4.4 / 5.0

79 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

03/01/2014
 

New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

03/01/2014
 

United States Warranty Corp.
Geneseo, NY
uswarranty.com

Service contract issued

03/01/2014
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Geneseo, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

03/04/2014
 

21,388
  Inspection Co. Inspection performed

03/05/2014
 

Auction Direct USA
Victor, NY
585-742-8000
auctiondirectusa.com/preowned/in
dexny.cfm

 4.4 / 5.0

79 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased:
2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
11,600 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/16/2014
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Geneseo, NY

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

07/31/2014
 

29,489
  Dorschel Automotive Group
Rochester, NY
800-772-1593
dorschel.com

 4.6 / 5.0

464 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Radio/sound system checked
- Air filter checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Body lubricated
- Air filter replaced
- Battery serviced

08/14/2014
 

30,591
  Dorschel Automotive Group
Rochester, NY
800-772-1593
dorschel.com

 4.6 / 5.0

464 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Radio/sound system checked

 185 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 185 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 185 Customer Favoritesfavorite



12/12/2014
 

Damage Report Accident reported with another motor vehicle

03/11/2015
 

40,572
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/09/2015
 

51,256
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Geneseo, NY
585-243-3995
walmart.com

 4.6 / 5.0

18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire(s) replaced
- Air filter checked

09/13/2015
 

Damage Report Accident reported with another motor vehicle

10/10/2015
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Geneseo, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

11/24/2015
 

Curtis Auto And Detailing Llc
Livonia, NY
585-229-0401

 4.9 / 5.0 7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

12/08/2015
 

Curtis Auto And Detailing Llc
Livonia, NY
585-229-0401

 4.9 / 5.0 7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/22/2016
 

60,789
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/22/2016
 

Curtis Auto And Detailing Llc
Livonia, NY
585-229-0401

 4.9 / 5.0 7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/02/2016
 

Monro Auto Service & Tire Centers
Geneseo, NY

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Battery/charging system checked
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed
- Brakes serviced

03/27/2017
 

77,681
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

10/10/2017
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Geneseo, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

12/28/2017
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with another
motor vehicle
- Damage to right rear
- Damage to rear
- Damage to right side



CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




03/20/2018
 

89,221
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

10/14/2018
 

98,282
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Geneseo, NY
585-243-3995
walmart.com

 4.6 / 5.0

18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced

03/15/2019
 

102,526
  Dorschel Automotive Group
Rochester, NY
800-772-1593
dorschel.com

 4.6 / 5.0

464 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

03/27/2019
 

102,900
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

10/13/2019
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Geneseo, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

01/17/2020
 

Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #20V024
- Recall #20TA03 SAFETY RECALL 20TA03 (REMEDY
- NOTICE) - MULTIPLE MODELS AND MODEL YEARS -
- INCOMPLETE OR NONDEPLOYMENT OF AIRBAGS

AND/OR SEAT
- BELT PRETENSIONERS MAY OCCUR
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

- Learn more about this recall

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

Description: The subject vehicles are equipped with an electronic control unit (ECU) from a specific supplier that is
designed to receive signals from crash sensors and deploy the airbags and seat belt pretensioners. The ECU may not have
adequate protection against certain electrical noise that can occur in certain crashes, such as severe underride crashes.
This can lead to incomplete or nondeployment of the airbags and/or seat belt pretensioners.

http://www.toyota.com/dealers/


02/29/2020
 

Service Facility
Lakeville, NY

Vehicle serviced
- Windshield replaced

03/18/2020
 

113,494
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

03/30/2021
 

116,524
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

10/19/2021
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Geneseo, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

03/26/2022
 

118,321
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/13/22 at
7:42:03 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety
or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Airbags and seat belt pretensioners that do not deploy as intended can increase the risk of injury in a crash.

Remedy: Any authorized Toyota dealer will install a noise filter between the airbag control module and its wire harness
FREE OF CHARGE.

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including Guam,
Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates with currently
open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report
may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota,
Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

6/13/22 7:42:03 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 TOYOTA COROLLA vehicle (VIN:
2T1BU4EE7CC859881), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/13/22 at 8:42 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

